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Deloitte & Touche LLP
180 North Stetson Avenue
Chicago, IL 60601-6779
USA

Tel: +1 312 946 3000

Fax: +1 312 946 2600
www.deloitte.com

REPORT OF INDEPENDENT REGISTERED PUBLIC ACCOUNTING FIRM

To the Trustees and Participants of

The Savings and Profit Sharing Fund of Allstate Employees:

We have audited the accompanying financial statements of The Savings and Profit Sharing Fund of Allstate Employees (the Fund ) as of
December 31, 2003 and 2002, and for the years then ended, listed in the table of contents. These financial statements are the responsibility of the
Fund s management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audits.

We conducted our audits in accordance with standards of the Public Company Accounting Oversight Board (United States). Those standards
require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free of material
misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An
audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall
financial statement presentation. We believe that our audits provide a reasonable basis for our opinion.

In our opinion, such financial statements present fairly, in all material respects, the net assets available for benefits of the Fund as of
December 31, 2003 and 2002, and the changes in net assets available for benefits for the years then ended in conformity with accounting
principles generally accepted in the United States of America.

Our audits were conducted for the purpose of forming an opinion on the basic financial statements taken as a whole. The supplemental

schedule listed in the table of contents is presented for the purpose of additional analysis and is not a required part of the basic financial
statements, but is supplementary information required by the Department of Labor s Rules and Regulations for Reporting and Disclosure under
the Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974. The supplementary information in the statements of net assets available for benefits and
the statements of changes in net assets available for benefits is presented for the purpose of additional analysis rather than to present the net
assets available for benefits and changes in net assets available for benefits of the individual funds. The supplemental schedule and
supplementary information are the responsibility of the Fund s management. Such supplemental schedule and supplementary information have
been subjected to the auditing procedures applied in our audits of the basic financial statements and, in our opinion, are fairly stated in all
material respects when considered in relation to the basic financial statements taken as a whole.

For the fiscal year ended December 31, 2003 5
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THE SAVINGS AND PROFIT SHARING FUND OF

ALLSTATE EMPLOYEES

STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR BENEFITS

DECEMBER 31, 2003

(Dollars in thousands)

ASSETS

INVESTMENTS At fair value:

The Allstate Corporation common
stock

Interest in registered investment
company,

State Street Global Advisors
(SSgA):

SSgA Short Term Investment Fund

SSgA Bond Market Index Fund
Series A
SSgA Allstate Balanced Fund

SSgA S&P 500 Flagship Fund
Series A
SSgA Daily EAFE Fund Series T

SSgA Russell 2000 Fund Series A

Collective short-term investment
fund
Participant notes receivable

Total investments

RECEIVABLES:
Dividends and interest
Employer contributions
Employee contributions
Other

Interfund

Total receivables

Total assets

Supplementary Information

Participant- Allstate
Directed Stock
Funds

379,982

143,843
549,600

583,301
87,095
241,488

83,782

2,069,091

360

9,430

9,790

2,078,881

For the fiscal year ended December 31, 2003

757,267

1,002

758,269

4,263
861
2,409
124,590

132,123

890,392

ESOP
Company
Shares
Unallocated

674,660 $

674,660

3,768

20,427

24,195

698,855

Total

1,431,927

379,982

143,843
549,600

583,301
87,095
241,488

1,002
83,782

3,502,020
8,391
20,427
10,291
2,409
124,590

166,108

3,668,128
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LIABILITIES

ESOP LOAN (Notes 1 and 3) 94,469 94,469
PAYABLES:

Other 471 82 553
Interfund 124,590 124,590
Total liabilities 471 82 219,059 219,612
NET ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR

BENEFITS $ 2,078,410 890,310 $ 479,796 3,448,516
See notes to financial statements.

For the fiscal year ended December 31, 2003 8
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THE SAVINGS AND PROFIT SHARING FUND OF

ALLSTATE EMPLOYEES

STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR BENEFITS

DECEMBER 31, 2002

(Dollars in thousands)

ASSETS

INVESTMENTS At fair value:

The Allstate Corporation common stock
Interest in registered investment company,
State Street Global Advisors (SSgA):
SSgA Short Term Investment Fund
SSgA Bond Market Index Fund Series A
SSgA Allstate Balanced Fund

SSgA S&P 500 Flagship Fund Series A
SSgA Daily EAFE Fund Series A

SSgA Russell 2000 Fund Series A
Collective short-term investment fund
Participant notes receivable

Total investments
RECEIVABLES:
Dividends and interest
Employer contributions
Interfund

Total receivables

Total assets
LIABILITIES

ESOP LOAN (Notes 1 and 3)

PAYABLES:
Other

Participant-
Directed
Funds

394,235
199,008
491,079
392,090
36,033
91,912
77,950

1,682,307

530

530

1,682,837

478

For the fiscal year ended December 31, 2003

Supplementary Information

Allstate
Stock
Fund

$ 648,515

4,128

652,643

3,652

120,025

123,677

776,320

106

$

ESOP
Company
Shares
Unallocated

700,119 $

700,119

3,982
27,008

30,990

731,109

128,368

Total

1,348,634

394,235
199,008
491,079
392,090
36,033
91,912
4,128
77,950

3,035,069

8,164

27,008

120,025

155,197

3,190,266

128,368

584
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Interfund 120,025 120,025
Total liabilities 478 106 248,393 248,977
NET ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR BENEFITS g 1,682,359  $ 776214 $ 482,716 $ 2,941,289
See notes to financial statements.

3
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THE SAVINGS AND PROFIT SHARING FUND OF
ALLSTATE EMPLOYEES

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN NET ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR BENEFITS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003

(Dollars in thousands)

Participant-
Directed
Funds
ADDITIONS
NET INVESTMENT INCOME:
Net appreciation in fair value of investments $ 278,134
Interest 9,183
Dividends
Net investment income 287,317
CONTRIBUTIONS:
Participants 149,686
Employer ESOP loan debt service
Employer cash matched on participant deposits
Total contributions 149,686
ALLOCATION OF COMPANY SHARES:
Shares matched on participant deposits at fair
value
Total allocation of Company shares
Total additions 437,003
DEDUCTIONS
BENEFITS PAID TO PARTICIPANTS 126,947
INTEREST EXPENSE
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 3,210

For the fiscal year ended December 31, 2003

Supplementary Information

Allstate
Stock
Fund

$ 107,535
55
18,173

125,763

16,100

250

16,350

124,590

124,590

266,703

62,242

1,159

ESOP
Company
Shares
Unallocated Total
94,565 $ 480,234
29 9,267
14,585 32,758
109,179 522,259
165,786
20,427 20,427
250
20,427 186,463
(124,590)
(124,590)
5,016 708,722
189,189
7,937 7,937
4,369
11
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Total deductions

130,157 63,401 7,937 201,495
NET INCREASE (DECREASE) 306,846 203,302 (2,921) 507,227
INTERFUND TRANSFERS 89,206 (89,206)

NET ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR BENEFITS:
Beginning of year 1,682,359 776,214 482,716 2,941,289
End of year $ 2,078,411 890,310 $ 479,795 $ 3,448,516
See notes to financial statements.
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THE SAVINGS AND PROFIT SHARING FUND OF
ALLSTATE EMPLOYEES

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN NET ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR BENEFITS
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002

(Dollars in thousands)

Supplementary Information

Participant- Allstate
Directed Stock
Funds Fund
ADDITIONS
NET INVESTMENT INCOME (LOSS):
Net appreciation (depreciation) in fair value of
investments $ (177,911) $ 66,414
Interest 12,300 156
Dividends 464 15,582
Net investment income (loss) (165,147) 82,152
CONTRIBUTIONS:
Participants 137,340 12,933
Employer ESOP loan debt service
Employer cash matched on participant deposits 254
Total contributions 137,340 13,187
ALLOCATION OF COMPANY SHARES:
Shares matched on participant deposits at fair
value 120,025
Shares allocated in lieu of dividends at fair value 2317
Total allocation of Company shares 122,342
Total additions (27,807) 217,681

DEDUCTIONS

BENEFITS PAID TO PARTICIPANTS

For the fiscal year ended December 31, 2003

ESOP
Company
Shares
Unallocated

62,271
90
15,899

78,260

27,008

27,008

(120,025)
(2,317)

(122,342)

(17,074)

$

Total

(49,226)
12,546
31,945
(4,735)

150,273
27,008

254

177,535

172,800
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