ALLSTATE CORP Form 11-K June 28, 2004

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, DC 20549

FORM 11-K

(Mark One):

ý ANNUAL REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 [No fee required, effective October 7, 1996]

For the fiscal year ended December 31, 2003

OR

o TRANSITION REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 [NO FEE REQUIRED].

For the transition period from to

Commission file number 1-11840

THE SAVINGS AND PROFIT SHARING FUND OF

ALLSTATE EMPLOYEES

THE ALLSTATE CORPORATION

2775 SANDERS ROAD STE. E-5

NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062-6127

The Savings and
Profit Sharing Fund of
Allstate Employees

Financial Statements for the Years Ended December 31, 2003 and 2002, Supplemental Schedule for the Year Ended December 31, 2003 and Independent Auditors Report

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INDEPENDENT AUDITORS REPORT	1
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS:	
Statements of Net Assets Available for Benefits, December 31, 2003 and 2002	<u>2-3</u>
Statements of Changes in Net Assets Available for Benefits, Years Ended December 31, 2003 and 2002	<u>4-5</u>
Notes to Financial Statements	
SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULE: *	
Form 5500: Schedule H, Part IV, Line 4i Schedule of Assets (Held at End of Year) at December 31, 2003	<u>11</u>
SIGNATURE	<u>12</u>
EXHIBIT INDEX	
23 Consent of Deloitte & Touche LLP	

* All other supplemental schedules required by Section 2520.103-10 of the Department of Labor s Rules and Regulations for Reporting and

Disclosure under the Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974 have been omitted because they are not applicable.

For the fiscal year ended December 31, 2003

Deloitte & Touche LLP 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, IL 60601-6779 USA

Tel: +1 312 946 3000 Fax: +1 312 946 2600 www.deloitte.com

REPORT OF INDEPENDENT REGISTERED PUBLIC ACCOUNTING FIRM

To the Trustees and Participants of

The Savings and Profit Sharing Fund of Allstate Employees:

We have audited the accompanying financial statements of The Savings and Profit Sharing Fund of Allstate Employees (the Fund) as of December 31, 2003 and 2002, and for the years then ended, listed in the table of contents. These financial statements are the responsibility of the Fund s management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audits.

We conducted our audits in accordance with standards of the Public Company Accounting Oversight Board (United States). Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our audits provide a reasonable basis for our opinion.

In our opinion, such financial statements present fairly, in all material respects, the net assets available for benefits of the Fund as of December 31, 2003 and 2002, and the changes in net assets available for benefits for the years then ended in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America.

Our audits were conducted for the purpose of forming an opinion on the basic financial statements taken as a whole. The supplemental schedule listed in the table of contents is presented for the purpose of additional analysis and is not a required part of the basic financial statements, but is supplementary information required by the Department of Labor s Rules and Regulations for Reporting and Disclosure under the Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974. The supplementary information in the statements of net assets available for benefits and the statements of changes in net assets available for benefits is presented for the purpose of additional analysis rather than to present the net assets available for benefits and changes in net assets available for benefits of the individual funds. The supplemental schedule and supplementary information are the responsibility of the Fund s management. Such supplemental schedule and supplementary information have been subjected to the auditing procedures applied in our audits of the basic financial statements and, in our opinion, are fairly stated in all material respects when considered in relation to the basic financial statements taken as a whole.

/s/ Deloitte & Touche LLP

Chicago, Illinois April 30, 2004

STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR BENEFITS DECEMBER 31, 2003

	Participant- Directed Funds	Allstate Stock Fund	ESOP Company Shares Unallocated	Total	
ASSETS					
INVESTMENTS At fair value:					
The Allstate Corporation common					
stock	\$	\$ 757,267	7 \$ 674,660	\$ 1,431,927	
Interest in registered investment company,	•	¥ 767,20.	,	ų 1,131,72,	
State Street Global Advisors (SSgA):					
SSgA Short Term Investment Fund	379,982			379,982	
SSgA Bond Market Index Fund	142.042			142.042	
Series A SSgA Allstate Balanced Fund	143,843			143,843	
SSgA S&P 500 Flagship Fund	549,600			549,600	
Series A	583,301			583,301	
SSgA Daily EAFE Fund Series T	87,095			87,095	
SSgA Russell 2000 Fund Series A	241,488			241,488	
Collective short-term investment fund		1,002	2	1,002	
Participant notes receivable	83,782			83,782	
Total investments	2,069,091	758,269	674,660	3,502,020	
RECEIVABLES:					
Dividends and interest	360	4,263	3,768	8,391	
Employer contributions			20,427	20,427	
Employee contributions	9,430	861	1	10,291	
Other		2,409)	2,409	
Interfund		124,590)	124,590	
Total receivables	9,790	132,123	3 24,195	166,108	
Total assets	2,078,881	890,392	2 698,855	3,668,128	

Edgar Filing: ALLSTATE CORP - Form 11-K

LIABILITIES				
ESOP LOAN (Notes 1 and 3)			94,469	94,469
PAYABLES:				
Other	471	82		553
Interfund			124,590	124,590
Total liabilities	471	82	219,059	219,612
NET ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR				
BENEFITS	\$ 2,078,410	\$ 890,310	\$ 479,796 \$	3,448,516

See notes to financial statements.

STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR BENEFITS DECEMBER 31, 2002

	S	Supplementary Informatio		
	Participant- Directed Funds	Allstate Stock Fund	ESOP Company Shares Unallocated	Total
ASSETS				
INVESTMENTS At fair value:				
The Allstate Corporation common stock	\$	\$ 648,515	\$ 700,119	\$ 1,348,634
Interest in registered investment company,	Ф	\$ 040,313	\$ 700,119	\$ 1,340,034
State Street Global Advisors (SSgA):				
SSgA Short Term Investment Fund	394,235			394,235
SSgA Bond Market Index Fund Series A	199,008			199,008
SSgA Allstate Balanced Fund	491,079			491,079
SSgA S&P 500 Flagship Fund Series A	392,090			392,090
SSgA Daily EAFE Fund Series A	36,033			36,033
SSgA Russell 2000 Fund Series A	91,912			91,912
Collective short-term investment fund	2 - 1,2	4,128		4,128
Participant notes receivable	77,950	1,-20		77,950
Total investments	1,682,307	652,643	700,119	3,035,069
RECEIVABLES:				
Dividends and interest	530	3,652	3,982	8,164
Employer contributions			27,008	27,008
Interfund		120,025		120,025
Total receivables	530	123,677	30,990	155,197
Total assets	1,682,837	776,320	731,109	3,190,266
LIABILITIES				
ECODIOAN (N. 1. 12)				
ESOP LOAN (Notes 1 and 3)			128,368	128,368
PAYABLES:				
Other	478	106		584

Edgar Filing: ALLSTATE CORP - Form 11-K

Interfund			120,025	120,025
Total liabilities	478	106	248,393	248,977
NET ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR BENEFITS	\$ 1,682,359	\$ 776,214	\$ 482,716 \$	2,941,289

See notes to financial statements.

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN NET ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR BENEFITS YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003

	Participant- Directed Funds		Allstate Stock Fund		ESOP Company Shares Unallocated		Total
ADDITIONS							
NET INVESTMENT INCOME:							
Net appreciation in fair value of investments	Φ.	250 124	Φ.	105.505	Φ.	04.565	400.224
Interest	\$	278,134	\$	107,535	\$	94,565 \$	480,234
Dividends		9,183		55			9,267
Dividends				18,173		14,585	32,758
Net investment income		287,317		125,763		109,179	522,259
CONTRIBUTIONS:							
Participants		149,686		16,100			165,786
Employer ESOP loan debt service		149,000		10,100		20,427	20,427
Employer cash matched on participant deposits				250		20,127	250
Total contributions		149,686		16,350		20,427	186,463
ALLOCATION OF COMPANY SHARES:							
Shares matched on participant deposits at fair value				124,590		(124,590)	
Total allocation of Company shares				124,590		(124,590)	
Total additions		437,003		266,703		5,016	708,722
DEDUCTIONS							
BENEFITS PAID TO PARTICIPANTS		126,947		62,242			189,189
INTEREST EXPENSE						7,937	7,937
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE		3,210		1,159			4,369
		-,		-,>			.,509

Edgar Filing: ALLSTATE CORP - Form 11-K

Total deductions	130,157	63,401	7,937	201,495
NET INCREASE (DECREASE)	306,846	203,302	(2,921)	507,227
INTERFUND TRANSFERS	89,206	(89,206)		
NET ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR BENEFITS:				
Beginning of year	1,682,359	776,214	482,716	2,941,289
End of year	\$ 2,078,411	\$ 890,310	\$ 479,795 \$	3,448,516

See notes to financial statements.

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN NET ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR BENEFITS YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002

		S	EGOD					
	Participant- Directed Funds			Allstate Stock Fund		ESOP Company Shares Unallocated	Total	
ADDITIONS								
NET INVESTMENT INCOME (LOSS):								
Net appreciation (depreciation) in fair value of								
investments	\$	(177,911)	\$	66,414	\$	62,271 \$	(49,226)	
Interest		12,300		156		90	12,546	
Dividends		464		15,582		15,899	31,945	
Net investment income (loss)		(165,147)		82,152		78,260	(4,735)	
CONTRIBUTIONS:								
Participants		407.040		42.022			4.50.050	
•		137,340		12,933			150,273	
Employer ESOP loan debt service						27,008	27,008	
Employer cash matched on participant deposits				254			254	
Total contributions		137,340		13,187		27,008	177,535	
ALLOCATION OF COMPANY SHARES:								
Shares matched on participant deposits at fair value				120,025		(120,025)		
Shares allocated in lieu of dividends at fair value				2,317		(2,317)		
Total allocation of Company shares				122,342		(122,342)		
Total additions		(27,807)		217,681		(17,074)	172,800	
		(27,007)		217,001		(17,074)	172,000	
DEDUCTIONS								
BENEFITS PAID TO PARTICIPANTS								